501986712 07/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
3F Therapeutics, Inc.	03/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDTRONIC 3F THERAPEUTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	1 Jenner #100	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618-3842	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10668650
Application Number:	11608098
Application Number:	12870584
Application Number:	12870593
Application Number:	12870614
Patent Number:	7044966
Patent Number:	7101396
Application Number:	11489663
Application Number:	11112757
Application Number:	11685025
Patent Number:	7410499
Patent Number:	7604650
Application Number:	12580525
Patent Number:	7842084
Application Number:	09861727
	DATENT

501986712



Patent Number:	6939359
Patent Number:	7041132
Patent Number:	6110201
Patent Number:	7022134
Patent Number:	6682559
Patent Number:	6911043
Patent Number:	7037333
Application Number:	12524531
Patent Number:	6805711
Patent Number:	6830586
Patent Number:	6974464
Application Number:	10831770
Application Number:	12960035
Application Number:	11492486
Patent Number:	5500015
Patent Number:	7530995
Patent Number:	6830585
Patent Number:	6875231

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(707)543-5420

Phone:

707 525 0111

Email:

rs.vasciplegal@medtronic.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Medtronic Vascular Inc.

Address Line 1:

3576 Unocal Place

Address Line 2:

IP Legal Department

Address Line 4:

Santa Rosa, CALIFORNIA 95403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

G622 - MDT3FT NAME CHANGE

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

William L. Haynes, Patent Counsel

Total Attachments: 4

source=Name Change Certificate#page1.tif

source=Name Change Certificate#page2.tif

source=Name Change Certificate#page3.tif

source=Name Change Certificate#page4.tif



Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "3F THERAPEUTICS, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "3F THERAPEUTICS, INC." TO "MEDTRONIC 3F

THERAPEUTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH

DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2012, AT 12:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2902908 8100

120364597

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 9466877

DATE: 03-29-12

PATENT

REEL: 028549 FRAME: 0927



Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "3F THERAPEUTICS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "MEDTRONIC 3F THERAPEUTICS, INC.", THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2012, AT 12:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

2902908 8320

120364597

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 9466878

DATE: 03-29-12



State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:33 PM 03/28/2012 FILED 12:22 PM 03/28/2012 SRV 120364597 - 2902908 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF 3F THERAPEUTICS, INC.

3F Therapeutics, Inc., a corporate organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: ARTICLE I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the company is Medtronic 3F Therapeutics, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: ARTICLE II of the Amended and Restated Certificate is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE II - REGISTERED OFFICE AND ADDRESS

The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is: Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is: The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: That the amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of section 241 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

(This space intentionally left blank)



DOCKET

Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

